Comadan
Produktion a/s
4-4
C-mac
®
1-phase monitoring relay FP10
Under-voltage monitoring with or without time-delay
Over-voltage monitoring with or without time-delay

ON
Example: setpoint adjusted to +/- 10%
Ordering guide:
FP10-230-ab-cd
If the standard unit is ordered, only the type number and the
supply is used, e.g. FP10-230.
Standard unit:
FP10-230: ON- and OFF-delay: fixex 1 sec.
Setpoint adjustable +/- 5% to +/- 25%
If a special unit is ordered, the whole number must be used,
e.g. FP10-230-33-31
a = under-voltage range b = over-voltage range
0 = not used 5 = fixed 5 % Note:
1 = 5 - 10 % 6 = fixed 10 % If both under- and over
2 = 5 - 15 % 7 = fixed 15 % voltage monitoring is
3 = 5 - 20 % 8 = fixed 20 % used, both ranges must
4 = 5 - 25 % 9 = fixed 25 % be the same, e.g. 5-15%
x = special
c = ton delay d = toff delay
0 = 100 msec 3 = 3 sec 6 = 1 min
1 = 300 msec 4 = 10 sec 7 = 3 min
2 = 1 sec 5 = 30 sec 8 = 10 min
x = special